

## **Charbonnel et Walker milk and dark chocolate Easter egg-shaped selection box 395g**

### **Ingredients**

Invert Sugar Syrup, praline (HAZELNUT, sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)),( Hazelnut,Soya ), flavouring, stabiliser (gum arabic), invertase, , colours (beetroot red, curcumin, caramel),, natural lemon oil, natural orange oil, blackcurrant jam (sugar, blackcurrant, gelling agent (citrus pectin)),, pineapple conserve (pineapples, sugar, gelling agent (citrus pectin), acidity regulator (citric acid)), freeze dried coffee, natural flavourings, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring),( Milk,Soya ), full cream sweetened condensed MILK,( Milk ), caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, vegetable fat (coconut), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt, natural flavourings), vanilla fudge (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, palm oil (from a sustainable source), butter (MILK), natural vanilla flavouring, salt)( Milk ), Brazil Nuts( Nuts ), milk chocolate vanilla caramels (caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, sugar, MILK fat, vegetable oil (palm kernel & palm oil fractions (from a sustainable source))), water, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt), milk chocolate\* (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring)),( Milk,Soya ), , fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring)( Milk,Soya ), Dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)),( Soya ), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Dessicated Coconut, Almond( Nuts ), Walnuts( Nuts ), Pecans( Nuts ), Hazelnut( Nuts ), Cane Sugar, Salted Butter( Milk ), Glucose Syrup, vanilla seeds

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**

**Nuts**

**Soya**

**Milk**

### **May contain Allergens**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing gluten**

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(70) % (Minimum 35%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 12 g

Energy - kJ 2018.0000 per 100g / 242.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 477.0000 per 100g / 57.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 30.7000 per 100g / 3.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.2000 per 100g / 1.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 63.8000 per 100g / 7.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 46.3000 per 100g / 5.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 5.8000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .1600 per 100g / .0190 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**